Curriculum Vitae

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Tiina Marjaana LINNAINMAA née Tikkanen
Trossitie 94, 39100 Hameenkyro, Finland
+35840 551 3712

tiina.linnainmaa@mtk.fi

Nationality Finland | Date of birth 17 August 1964

OCCUPATION
farmer (since 1992)

POSITIONS OF TRUST

2010- Member of the Praesidium
Copa-Cogeca

2010- Vice President of the Board of Directors
Pellervo Confederation of Finnish Cooperatives

2003-2009 Member of the Member’s Council (vice president 2007-2009)
Pellervo Confederation of Finnish Cooperatives

2016- Member of the Board of Directors
Lansi-Maito Cooperative



2007-

1999-2006

2007-

2006-
2005-
2017-

(MTK)

2008-2016

2008- 2015

2013-
2011-2012

2008-2010

2010-2017

Member of the Supervisory Board
Lansi-Maito Cooperative
Different positions of trust, Maito-Pirkka Cooperative

1% Vice President of the Member’s Council

The Central Union of Agricultural Producers and Forest Owners
(MTK)

Member of the Member’s Council

MTK

Member of the Board of Directors

MTK Hameenkyré

Member of the Board of Milk Working Group

The Central Union of Agricultural Producers and Forest Owners

President of the Member’s Council
MELA, the Farmers' Social Insurance Institution

Member of the Rural Advisory Board,
Ministry of Agriculture

President of the Supervisory Board

LocalTapiola Pirkanmaa Insurance

Vice President of the Supervisory Board

Pirkanmaan Lahivakuutus Insurance

Member of the Board of Directors (Vice President 2010)
Sata-Hameen Lahivakuutus Insurance

Member of the Finnish Cooperative Council

EDUCATION AND TRAINING

2019

The National Defence Course (Continuing education, 2 days)



2017 International Leader Training
Pl Leadership Academy

2015 The National Defence Course (Pirkanmaa area, 5 days)

2009 Business Communication in English
Pl Leadership Academy

2004 HU Trustee and Leadership Training
Pl Leadership Academy

1987 Bachelor of science in agriculture
Hyvinkaa Agricultural College

LANGUAGE SKILLS
Mother tongue Finnish

Other language(s) English fluent, German good, Swedish good

HOBBIES

Cross-country skiing, church boat rowing, orienteering



